

2007

Kanab City v. Jeff Popowich : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Van Mackelprang; Kanab City Attorney; Appellee's counsel.

Aric Cramer; Cramer Latham; Appellant's counsel.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Kanab City v. Jeff Popowich*, No. 20070768 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2007).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/486

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT 1

I. MR. POPOWICH HAS MARSHALED THE EVIDENCE PURSUANT TO RULE 24(a)(9) Utah
R. App P. 1

II. THE TRIAL COURT INCORRECTLY DECLINED TO GRANT MR. POPOWICH’S MOTION
TO DISMISS. 2

III. MR. POPOWICH HAS MET HIS BURDEN TO ESTABLISH THAT THE ORDINANCES
ARE UNCONSTITUTIONAL. 4

CONCLUSION 5

ADDENDA

Addendum 1: Utah Constitution Article I, § 14

Addendum 2: United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES AND RULES

Kanab City Ordinance 13-200.02.010 Licensing 2

Kanab City Ordinance 13-200.01.010 Definitions 3

Utah Constitution Article I, § 14 4

United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment 4

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

KANAB CITY,

Plaintiff/Appellee,

vs

JEFF POPOWICH,

Defendant/Appellant.

Case Number 20070768
